Davis & Elkins (2-10,2-10 MEC) -vs- Concord (6-5,6-5 MEC)
02/13/21 at Carter Center, Athens, WV

Date: 02/13/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;%Z:PRAS Davis & Elkins 17| 17| 10| 10| =4

Site: Carter Center, Athens, WV Concord 15 24 14 21 74

Referees: Derek Jennelle, Ash Green, Jason Wilkinson

Davis & Elkins 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Eadsforth-Yates,Jessica 38 5-13 2-7 1-2 0-9 9 0 4 4 0 1 13

22  Taylor,Allie 30 4-19 0-9 4-4 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 3 12

32 Johnson,Jamiyah 24  5-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 2 10

15 Mohler,Peyton 37 3-9 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 2 2 2 0 1 6

04 Banks,Amiah 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Roth,Courtney 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

12 Lee,Lena 19 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5

41 Berlin,Marissa 16 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 2

21  Maxwell,Brooklyn 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

01 Sharp,Reagan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

10 Bartenslager,Abbie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-64 5-24 5-8 8-22 30 15 10 15 1 8 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-7 0.00 % 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-4 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-64 34.4% 5-24 20.8 % 5-8 625 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Concord 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Fitzwater,Riley 28 8-12 0-0 0-2 3-12 15 1 0 2 2 0 16

10 Guynn,Maggie 29 2-9 1-4 4-4 2-4 6 1 3 4 1 0 9

12 Lundy,Keely 20 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 6

23 Robinson,Gracie 26 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 6 0 0 1 2

40  Gwinn,Abby 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

01 Ratcliff, Maddie 25 8-11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18

03  Smith,Jaisah 30 5-9 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 1 2 14

33 Scott,Tamra 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 0 3

14  Blankenship,Jazz 8 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 [¢] 0 3

00  Phillips,Alexis 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

04  Funderburg,Ashton 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0

20 Avery,Lauryn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 29-62 11-23 5-9 10-32 42 6 21 19 4 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 5-10 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 29-62 46.8 % 11-23 47.8 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19



Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Davis & Elkins

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,AMIAH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by MOHLER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,AMIAH

STEAL by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD FT by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
MISS FT by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MOHLER,PEYTON
TURNOVER by BANKS,AMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint)

09:41

09:22
09:19
08:59

08:48
08_:_30
08_:_27
08_:_07
07:47

07:32

07:12

07:02
06:57
06:37
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:00

05:54
05:34
05:34
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:17
05:17
05:17
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:38
04:27
04:10
03:46

0-3

2-3

4-3

5-3
6-3

7-3

9-3

H3

H1

Vi

V2
V3

V 4

V 6

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,KEELY
ASSIST by GUYNN,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by GUYNN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRACIE
MISS 3PTR by GUYNN,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by FITZWATER,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,KEELY

MISS LAYUP by GUYNN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GWINN,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by LUNDY,KEELY

SUB OUT by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by GWINN,ABBY
SUB IN by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
SUB IN by SMITH,JAISAH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

FOUL by ROBINSON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS FT by FITZWATER,RILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FITZWATER,RILEY

SUB OUT by LUNDY,KEELY
SUB OUT by FITZWATER,RILEY
SUB IN by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB IN by SCOTT, TAMRA

TURNOVER by GUYNN,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TAMRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,TAMRA



MISS 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BANKS,AMIAH
SUB IN by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ALLIE

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

VISITORS: Davis & EIKins

03:32 9-6

02:55 9-9

02:40 11-9

02:17 11-12

01:59 12-12
01:59 13-12

01:33 15-12

01:05 17-12

00:43 17-15

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V3

V2

H1

Vi

V3

V5

V2

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,GRACIE
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,TAMRA
GOOD 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAISAH
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAISAH
ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by GUYNN,MAGGIE
ASSIST by SCOTT,TAMRA

FOUL by GUYNN,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAISAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRACIE
SUB IN by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ

TURNOVER by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TAMRA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
ASSIST by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GUYNN,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by SCOTT, TAMRA

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON

HOME TEAM: Concord

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN

FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERLIN,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:15
09:12
09:07
08:56 19-15
08:42
08:42
08:40
08:28

08:04 19-18

V 4

Vi

SUB OUT by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
SUB IN by SMITH,JAISAH

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
REBOUND OFF by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAISAH

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA
SUB IN by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
FOUL by TAYLOR,ALLIE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
SUB IN by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
SUB IN by LEE,LENA

SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA

FOUL by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
TURNOVER by LEE,LENA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARTENSLAGER,ABBIE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,LENA
ASSIST by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

GOOD 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALLIE

STEAL by BERLIN,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS(fastbreak)(in

the paint)

FOUL by LEE,LENA

07:51

19-20

19-22

19-24

19-25
19-26

22-26

25-26

27-26
27-28

H1

H3

H5

H6
H7

H 4

H1

Vi
H1

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAISAH

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
SUB IN by GUYNN,MAGGIE

SUB IN by LUNDY,KEELY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAISAH
REBOUND OFF by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON
GOOD JUMPER by FITZWATER,RILEY
ASSIST by GUYNN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,KEELY

GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GUYNN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAISAH

SUB IN by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,KEELY

MISS JUMPER by GUYNN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUYNN,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by GUYNN,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by GUYNN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by GUYNN,MAGGIE
MISS LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GUYNN,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

TURNOVER by FITZWATER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON
SUB OUT by LUNDY,KEELY
SUB IN by SMITH,JAISAH



REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
GOOD JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,LENA
ASSIST by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

GOOD 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

3rd Play By Play

29-28

29-30
31-30

34-30
34-33

34-36

34-39

Vi

H1
Vi

V 4
Vi

H2

H5

SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRACIE
MISS FT by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by GUYNN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GUYNN,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAISAH

ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by GUYNN,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAISAH

ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAISAH

ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by GUYNN,MAGGIE

VISITORS: Davis & EIKins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
10:00 SUB OUT by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by LUNDY,KEELY
SUB OUT by LEE,LENA 10:00
SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by BANKS,AMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint) 09:49
09:49 BLOCK by GUYNN,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
FOUL by BANKS,AMIAH 09:38
09:34 TURNOVER by FITZWATER,RILEY
STEAL by MOHLER,PEYTON 09:34
GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:28 36-39 H 3
09:05 TURNOVER by LUNDY,KEELY
STEAL by TAYLOR,ALLIE 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:59 38-39 H1
ASSIST by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS --
08:51 TURNOVER by GUYNN,MAGGIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:48
08:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH -
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint) 08:16 40-39 V1
08:06 40-41 H1 GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JAISAH
08:02 SUB OUT by LUNDY,KEELY
08:02 SUB OUT by FITZWATER,RILEY
08:02 SUB IN by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
08:02 SUB IN by SCOTT, TAMRA
GOOD JUMPER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS(in the paint) 07:52 42-41 V1
07:43 42-44 H2 GOOD 3PTR by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE



TURNOVER by MOHLER,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
SUB IN by LEE,LENA

SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA
TURNOVER by BERLIN,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by BERLIN,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

FOUL by MOHLER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

FOUL by BERLIN,MARISSA
SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,ALLIE
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE
SUB IN by ROTH,COURTNEY

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
MISS LAYUP by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS(in the paint)

42-46

42-48

42-50

44-50

44-52

H4

H6

H8

H6

H8

STEAL by ROBINSON,GRACIE

GOOD JUMPER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE

STEAL by SMITH,JAISAH
TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAISAH

MISS JUMPER by GUYNN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUYNN,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by GUYNN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRACIE

GOOD JUMPER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,GRACIE
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,TAMRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JAISAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRACIE
SUB IN by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON

TURNOVER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

TURNOVER by SCOTT,TAMRA

STEAL by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON
MISS LAYUP by GUYNN,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GUYNN,MAGGIE

SUB IN by LUNDY,KEELY

TURNOVER by SCOTT,TAMRA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TAMRA
MISS LAYUP by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON(in the paint)



FOUL by LEE,LENA

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH
SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,COURTNEY
MISS FT by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BERLIN,MARISSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

REBOUND DEF by BERLIN,MARISSA

44-53 H9

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT, TAMRA

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAISAH

SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ

GOOD FT by SCOTT, TAMRA

MISS FT by SCOTT, TAMRA

REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
FOUL by SCOTT,TAMRA

TURNOVER by SCOTT,TAMRA

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ

FOUL by LUNDY,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TAMRA
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ

MISS JUMPER by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

VISITORS: Davis & EIKins Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concord
10:00 SUB OUT by RATCLIFF,MADDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FUNDERBURG,ASHTON
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT, TAMRA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,JAISAH
10:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRACIE
10:00 SUB IN by FITZWATER,RILEY
09:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAISAH
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,COURTNEY -
MISS JUMPER by LEE,LENA 09:37
- REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
09:30 TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
STEAL by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS 09:30
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,COURTNEY 09:25
- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
08:55 MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,KEELY
REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS -
MISS 3PTR by LEE,LENA 08:31
- REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,KEELY
08:02 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMITH,JAISAH
MISS LAYUP by LEE,LENA(in the paint) 07:46
- REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
07:39 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDY,KEELY (fastbreak)
- ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
TURNOVER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS 07:33
07:33 STEAL by SMITH,JAISAH
07:33 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAISAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
07:33 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,JAZZ
07:33 SUB IN by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS 07:33



SUB IN by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOHLER,PEYTON

SUB OUT by ROTH,COURTNEY

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MOHLER,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by MOHLER,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by LEE,LENA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BANKS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by LEE,LENA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

SUB IN by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

SUB IN by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by BERLIN,MARISSA

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by TAYLOR,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ALLIE
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BERLIN,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
MISS JUMPER by MOHLER,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOHLER,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ALLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOHLER,PEYTON
SUB OUT by BERLIN,MARISSA
SUB IN by SHARP,REAGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ALLIE(in the paint)

46-60 H 14

46-62 H 16

46-64 H 18

46-66 H 20

46-68 H 22

48-68 H 20

BLOCK by FITZWATER,RILEY

BLOCK by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by FITZWATER,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by LUNDY,KEELY

REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,KEELY

GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRACIE
SUB OUT by LUNDY,KEELY
SUB IN by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FITZWATER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by RATCLIFF,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAISAH

BLOCK by SMITH,JAISAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAISAH
GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

FOUL by FITZWATER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAISAH



REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
TURNOVER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,ALLIE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALLIE

SUB IN by ROTH,COURTNEY

SUB IN by LEE,LENA

GOOD 3PTR by ROTH,COURTNEY
ASSIST by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

REBOUND DEF by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS
TURNOVER by EADSFORTH-YATES,JESS

GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,REAGAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAMIYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHARP,REAGAN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALLIE
FOUL by LEE,LENA
TURNOVER by LEE,LENA

48-69
48-70

51-70

51-72

54-72

54-74

H21
H 22

H 19

H21

H 18

H 20

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FITZWATER,RILEY

GOOD FT by GUYNN,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by GUYNN,MAGGIE
SUB IN by GWINN,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GWINN,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RATCLIFF,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by FITZWATER,RILEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by GWINN,ABBY

SUB OUT by FITZWATER,RILEY
SUB IN by AVERY,LAURYN



